

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7743/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in WP No. 8943/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

BECHU PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.]

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. for

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the  
case is adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file additional  
documents.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master